ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC.,)	
Sicher, JE DE LUNOIS))	
COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN		PCB 11-60
COUNTY, ILLINOIS; HENSON		(Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting
DISPOSAL, INC.' AND TKNTK, LLC;		Appeal)
Respondents.		

NOTICE OF FILING : CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION

TO:	Hannah Eisner - Asst. State's Atty, Civil Div.
Richard Marvel	Kathy Michael - County Clerk
202 N. Center Street, Suite 2	Matt Sorensen - County Board Chairman
Bloomington, Illinois 61701	115 E. Washington Street, Room 102
Fax: 309.827.3432	P.O.Box 2400
Via Facsimile	Bloomington, Illinois 61702-2400
	Fax: 309.888.5429
	Via Facsimile
Amy Jackson	Hon. William Yoder
Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C.	McLean County State's Attorney
232 West State Street	104 W. Front Street
P. O. Box 550	Room 605
Jacksonville, Illinois 62651-550	Bloomington, Illinois 61702-2499
Fax: 217.243.7322	Via U.S. Mail
Via Facsimile	
Illinois Pollution Control Board	Carol Webb
James R. Thompson Center	Hearing Officer
100 W. Randolph	Email: webbc@ipcb.state.il.us
Suite 11-500	Via Email
Chicago, Illinois 60601	
Via Hand Delivery	1 P

Please take notice that on June 13, 2011, I, Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, filed the attached NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Dated: June 13, 2011 Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Direct Dial: 312.985.5912

Respectfully submitted, AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. By: its attorneys Øne

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, an attorney, certify that I served or caused to be served the NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION to the all parties of record at the address or facilimile number as stated above before 5:00 p.m. on June 12, 2011

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



Collution Control Board

AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES	
OF ILLINOIS, INC.,	
Petitioner,	
v.	
COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN) PCB 11-60
COUNTY, ILLINOIS; HENSON	(Third-Party Pollution C

(Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the contact information for Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, attorney for the Petitioner American Disposal Services of Illinois, Inc., has changed as follows:

)

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 T: 312.985.5912 F: 312.985.5971 E: jpohlenz@clarkhill.com

Dated: June 13, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Direct Dial: 312.985.5912

DISPOSAL, INC.' AND TKNTK, LLC;

Respondents.

AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. By: One of its attorneys